2C
D
C
 2
51
 0
66
 V

Interrupted neutral
monitoring
Connection technology Order code
CM-MPS.11P 3 x 90-170 V AC yes Push-in terminals 1SVR 740 885 R1300
CM-MPS.11S yes Screw terminals 1SVR 730 885 R1300
CM-MPS.21P 3 x 180-280 V AC yes Push-in terminals 1SVR 740 885 R3300
CM-MPS.21S yes Screw terminals 1SVR 730 885 R3300
CM-MPS.31P 3 x 160-300 V AC no Push-in terminals 1SVR 740 884 R1300
CM-MPS.31S no Screw terminals 1SVR 730 884 R1300
CM-MPS.41P 3 x 300-500 V AC no Push-in terminals 1SVR 740 884 R3300
CM-MPS.41S no Screw terminals 1SVR 730 884 R3300
Accessories
Type Description Order code
ADP.01 Adapter for screw mounting 1SVR 430 029 R0100
MAR.12 Marker label for devices with DIP switches 1SVR 730 006 R0000
COV.11 Sealable transparent cover 1SVR 730 005 R0100
Data sheet | Multifunctional three-phase monitoring relays CM-MPS.x1 - 3
Connection technology
Maintenance free Easy Connect Technology with
push-in terminals
Type designation CM-xxS.yyP
Approved screw connection technology with
double-chamber cage connection terminals
Type designation CM-xxS.yyS
Push-in terminals
–– Tool-free connection of rigid and flexible wires with
wire end ferrule according to DIN 46228-1-A,
DIN 46228-4-E
Wire size: 2 x 0.5-1.5 mm², (2 x 20 - 16 AWG)
–– Easy connection of flexible wires without wire end
ferrule by opening the terminals
–– No retightening necessary
–– One operation lever for opening both connection
terminals
–– For triggering the lever and disconnecting of wires
you can use the same tool (Screwdriver according to
DIN ISO 2380-1 Form A 0.8 x 4 mm (0.0315 x 0.157
in), DIN ISO 8764-1 PZ1 ø 4.5 mm (0.177 in))
–– Constant spring force on terminal point independent
of the applied wire type, wire size or ambient
conditions (e. g. vibrations or temperature changes)
–– Opening for testing the electrical contacting
–– Gas-tight
Double-chamber cage connection terminals
–– Terminal spaces for different wire sizes:
fine‑strand with/without wire end ferrule:
1 x 0.5-2.5 mm² (2 x 20 - 14 AWG),
2 x 0.5-1.5 mm² (2 x 20 - 16 AWG)
rigid:
1 x 0.5-4 mm² (1 x 20 - 12 AWG),
2 x 0.5-2.5 mm² (2 x 20 - 14 AWG)
–– One screw for opening and closing of both cages
–– Pozidrive screws for pan- or crosshead screwdrivers
according to DIN ISO 2380-1 Form A 0.8 x 4 mm
(0.0315 x 0.157 in), DIN ISO 8764-1 PZ1 ø 4.5 mm
(0.177 in)
Both the Easy Connect Technology with push-in terminals and screw connection technology with double-chamber cage
connection terminals have the same connection geometry as well as terminal position.
2C
D
C
 2
53
 0
25
 F
00
11
2C
D
C
 2
53
 0
26
 F
00
11
4 - Multifunctional three-phase monitoring relays CM-MPS.x1 | Data sheet
Functions
Operating controls
2C
D
C
 2
51
 0
66
 V
00
11
1 	Adjustment of the hysteresis >U for overvoltage
2 	Adjustment of the threshold value <U for undervoltage
3 	 Indication of operational states